TVRKProduct data sheet
TROX UNIVERSAL
controller,
TROX LABCONTROL
controller
Universal controller
(VARYCONTROL)
Variant with flange

NO power off to open (Normally Open)
NC power off to close (Normally closed)
Order example: TVRK/160/XD4/V2/200–900 m³/h/NO
Duct connection Spigot
Nominal size 160 mm
Attachments (control components) VARYCONTROL Universal controller with static effective pressure
transducer and safe position function with spring return actuator
Operating mode Variable operation
Signal voltage range 2 – 10 V DC
Operating values qvmin = 200 m³/h
qvmax = 900 m³/h
Damper blade position NO power off to OPEN
8 PD-11/2024 - DE/en
TVRKProduct data sheet
Order code for volume flow control (with TROX UNIVERSAL attachment)
TVRK – FL / 160 / GK / TUNF / RE / M / 0 / UMZ / … / NC
| | | | | | | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 Type
TVRK VAV terminal unit, plastic
2 Air duct connection
No entry: spigot
FL Flanges on both ends
3 Nominal size [mm]
125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400
4 Accessories
No entry: none
GK Matching flanges both ends
5 Attachments (control component)
TROX UNIVERSAL controller variants:
TUN Actuator (150 s)
TUNF Spring return actuator (150 s)
TUS Fast-running actuator (3 s)
TUSD Fast-running actuator (3 s), with digital communication
interface (TROX HPD)
6 Equipment function
Room control
RE Extract air controller (Room Extract)
7 Operating mode
F Single controller or room master, constant setpoint value
M Single controller or room master, variable setpoint value
S Slave controller (only with room solutions)
8 Signal voltage range
0 0 – 10 V DC
2 2 – 10 V DC
9 Expansion modules
Option 1: Power supply
No entry: 24 V AC/DC
T with EM-TRF for 230 V AC mains supply
U with EM-TRF-USV (including battery pack) for uninterruptible
230 V AC power supply (UPS)
Option 2: Digital communication interface
No entry: none
B with EM-BAC-MOD for BACnet MS/TP
M with EM-BAC-MOD for Modbus RTU
I with EM-IP for BACnet IP, Modbus IP and web server
R with EM-IP (including real time clock, RTC) for BACnet IP,
Modbus IP and web server
Option 3: Automatic zero point correction
No entry: none
Z with EM-AUTOZERO, solenoid valve for automatic zero point
correction
10 Operating values for factory setting
Volume flow rate [m³/h or l/s]
For operating mode F

Optional room control panel
CP-TOUCH with Touch display
Order example: TVRK-FL/125/TUN/RE/S/0/UZ/
Flange both ends
Nominal size 125 mm
Accessories Without
Attachments (control components) TROX UNIVERSAL controller, actuator run time 150 s
Equipment function Extract air control
Volume flow rate setting Slave
Signal voltage range 0 – 10 V DC
Expansion modules
With expansion module EM-TRF-USV,
transformer for 230 V AC and uninterruptible power supply
(UPS)
With expansion module EM-AUTOZERO,
solenoid valve for automatic zero point correction
Operating values No entry required (slave)
9 PD-11/2024 - DE/en
TVRKProduct data sheet
Order code for differential pressure control (with VARYCONTROL attachment)
TVRK – FL / 160 / GK / XF4 / PDE / F 2 / 500 [Pa] / NO
| | | | | | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 Type
TVRK VAV terminal unit, plastic
2 Air duct connection
No entry: spigot
FL Flanges on both ends
3 Nominal size [mm]
125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400
4 Accessories
No entry: none
GK Matching flanges both ends
5 Attachments (control component)
For example
XF0 Compact controller for duct pressure
XF4 Universal controller for duct pressure (VARYCONTROL)
6 Equipment function/Installation location
PDS Duct pressure controller – supply air (Pressure Duct
Supply)
PDE Duct pressure controller – extract air (Pressure Duct
Extract)
PRS Room pressure controller – supply air (Pressure Room
Supply)
PRE Room pressure controller – extract air (Pressure Room
Extract)
7 Operating mode
F Constant value mode, one setpoint value (no external switch
contact)
V Variable operation (adjustable setpoint value range)
8 Signal voltage range
For the actual and setpoint value signals
0 0 – 10 V DC
2 2 – 10 V DC
9 Operating values for factory setting
Differential pressure [Pa]
For duct pressure control, enter the differential pressure [Pa] as
an absolute value
∆pconst (with operating mode F)
∆pmin – ∆pmax (with operating mode V)
10 Damper blade position
Only with spring return actuators
NO power off to open (Normally Open)
NC power off to close (Normally Closed)
Order example: TVRK/315/XF0/PDE/F0/550 Pa
Duct connection Spigot
Nominal size 315 mm
Attachments (control components) Compact controller, static, duct pressure control
Equipment function/installation location Duct pressure control, extract air
Operating mode Constant value control
Signal voltage range 0 – 10 V DC
Operating value ∆pconst. = 550 Pa
10 PD-11/2024 - DE/en
TVRKProduct data sheet
Order code for differential pressure control (with TROX UNIVERSAL controller as attachment)
TVRK – FL / 160 / GK / TUNF / PRE / MFP / 0 / UMZ / … / NC
| | | | | | | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 Type
TVRK VAV terminal unit, plastic
2 Air duct connection
No entry: spigot
FL both sides
3 Nominal size [mm]
125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400
4 Accessories
No entry: none
GK Matching flanges both ends
5 Attachments (control component)
TROX UNIVERSAL controller variants:
TUN Actuator (150 s)
TUNF Spring return actuator (150 s)
TUS Fast-running actuator (3 s)
TUSD Fast-running actuator (3 s), with digital communication
interface (TROX HPD)
6 Equipment function
Pressure control
PRE Room pressure controller – extract air (Pressure Room
Extract)
PDE Duct pressure controller – extract air (Pressure Duct
Extract)
7 Operating mode
MFP Single controller or room master, constant pressure
setpoint
MVP Single controller or room master, variable pressure setpoint
with room solutions only:
SFP Slave, constant pressure setpoint
SVP Slave, variable pressure setpoint
8 Signal voltage range
0 0 – 10 V DC
2 2 – 10 V DC
9 Expansion modules
Option 1: Power supply
No entry: 24 V AC/DC
T with EM-TRF for 230 V AC mains supply
U with EM-TRF-USV (including battery pack) for uninterruptible
230 V AC power supply (UPS)
Option 2: Digital communication interface
No entry: none
B with EM-BAC-MOD for BACnet MS/TP
M with EM-BAC-MOD for Modbus RTU
I with EM-IP for BACnet IP, Modbus IP and web server
R with EM-IP (including real time clock, RTC) for BACnet IP,
Modbus IP and web server
Option 3: Volume flow rate measurement
No entry: none
V with EM-V for volume flow rate measurement at the differential
pressure controller
Option 4: Automatic zero point correction
No entry: none
Z with EM-AUTOZERO solenoid valve for automatic zero point
correction (only in combination with EM-V)
10 Operating values for factory setting
Volume flow rate [m³/h or l/s], pressure [Pa]
For operating mode MFP and SFP

Optional room control panel
CP-TOUCH with Touch display
Order example: TVRK/125/TUN/PDE/SVP/0/TVZ/100/350 Pa
Duct connection Spigot
Nominal size 125 mm
Attachments (control components) TROX UNIVERSAL controller, actuator run time 150 s
Equipment function Duct pressure control, extract air
Effective pressure setting Slave, variable differential pressure control
Signal voltage characteristics 0 – 10 V DC
Expansion modules With expansion module EM-TRF,
transformer for 230 V AC supply
11 PD-11/2024 - DE/en
TVRKProduct data sheet
With expansion module EM-V,
for volume flow rate measurement with differential pressure
control
With expansion module EM-AUTOZERO,
solenoid valve for automatic zero point correction
Operating values ∆pmin = 100 Pa
∆pmax = 350 Pa
12 PD-11/2024 - DE/en
TVRKProduct data sheet
Order code for room control (with EASYLAB attachment)
TVRK – FL / 160 / GK / ELAB / S / RE / UMZ / LAB / …
| | | | | | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11
1 Type
TVRK VAV terminal unit, plastic
2 Air duct connection
No entry: spigot
FL Flanges on both ends
3 Nominal size [mm]
125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400
4 Accessories
No entry: none
GK Matching flanges both ends
5 Attachments (control component)
ELAB EASYLAB controller TCU3
6 Actuators
S Fast-running actuator (3 s)
SD Fast-running actuator (3 s), with digital communication
interface (TROX HPD)
8 Equipment function
Room control
RE Extract air controller (Room Extract)
PC Room pressure controller (Pressure Control)
9 Expansion modules
Option 1: Power supply
No entry: 24 V AC/DC supply
T with EM-TRF for 230 V AC mains supply
U with EM-TRF-USV (including battery pack) for uninterruptible
230 V AC power supply (UPS)
Option 2: Digital communication interface
No entry: none
B with EM-BAC-MOD for BACnet MS/TP
M with EM-BAC-MOD for Modbus RTU
I with EM-IP for BACnet IP, Modbus IP and web server
R with EM-IP (including real time clock, RTC) for BACnet IP,
Modbus IP and web server
Option 3: Automatic zero-point adjustment
No entry: none
Z with EM-AUTOZERO, solenoid valve for automatic zero point
correction
10 Additional functions
Without room management function
LAB extract air led system (Laboratory)
CLR supply air led system (Clean Room)
Room management function is active
LAB-RMF extract air led system (Laboratory) - with room
management function (RMF)
CLR-RMF supply air led system (Clean Room) with room
management function (RMF)
11 Operating values for factory setting

PT-699 Measuring range ±50 Pa or ±100 Pa
PT-GB604 Measuring range ±100 Pa
Order example: TVRK-FL/160/GK/ELAB/S/RE/LAB
Duct connection Flanges on both ends
Nominal size 160 mm
Accessories Matching flanges for both ends
Attachments (control components) EASYLAB controller TCU3
Actuator Fast-running (3 s)
Equipment function Extract air control
Additional function Room management function has been deactivated
Extract air led system
Operating values not required
13 PD-11/2024 - DE/en
TVRKProduct data sheet
Order code for single operation (with EASYLAB attachment)
TVRK – FL / 160 / GK / ELAB / S / EC – E0 / UMZ / …
| | | | | | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 Type
TVRK VAV terminal unit, plastic
2 Air duct connection
No entry: spigot
FL Flanges on both ends
3 Nominal size [mm]
125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400
4 Accessories
No entry: none
GK Matching flanges both ends
5 Attachments (control component)
ELAB EASYLAB controller TCU3
6 Actuators
S Fast-running actuator (3 s)
SD Fast-running actuator (3 s), with digital communication
interface (TROX HPD)
7 Equipment function
Single operation
EC Single controller – extract air (Extract Controller)
8 External volume flow rate setting
E0 Variable, signal voltage range 0 – 10 V DC
E2 Variable, signal voltage range 2 – 10 V DC
2P 2 switching steps (for one switch contact, by others)
3P 3 switching steps (for two switch contacts, by others)
F Constant value mode, one setpoint value (no external switch
contact)
9 Expansion modules
Option 1: Power supply
No entry: 24 V AC/DC
T with EM-TRF for 230 V AC mains supply
U with EM-TRF-USV (including battery pack) for uninterruptible
230 V AC power supply (UPS)
Option 2: Digital communication interface
No entry: none
B with EM-BAC-MOD for BACnet MS/TP
M with EM-BAC-MOD for Modbus RTU
I with EM-IP for BACnet IP, Modbus IP and web server
R with EM-IP (including real time clock, RTC) for BACnet IP,
Modbus IP and web server
Option 3: Automatic zero point correction
No entry: none
Z with EM-AUTOZERO solenoid valve for automatic zero point
correction
10 Operating values for factory setting
Volume flow rate [m³/h or l/s]
Depends on external volume flow rate setting
E0: qᵥmin – qᵥmax
E2: qᵥmin – qᵥmax
2P: qᵥ1/qᵥ2
3P: qᵥ1/qᵥ2/qᵥ3
F: qᵥ1
Order example: TVRK/200/ELAB/S/EC/E2/600/900
Duct connection Spigot
Nominal size 200 mm
Attachments (control components) EASYLAB controller TCU3
Actuator Fast-running actuator (3 s)
Equipment function Extract air controller
External volume flow rate setting Voltage signal 2 – 10 V DC
Operating values qvmin = 600 m³/h
qvmax = 900 m³/h
14 PD-11/2024 - DE/en
TVRKProduct data sheet
Order code for fume cupboard control (with EASYLAB attachment)
TVRK – FL / 160 / GK / ELAB / S / FH – VS / UMZS / 200 – 900 [m³/h]
| | | | | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Type
TVRK VAV terminal unit, plastic
2 Air duct connection
No entry: spigot
FL Flanges on both ends
3 Nominal size [mm]
125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400
4 Accessories
No entry: none
GK Matching flanges both ends
5 Attachments (control component)
ELAB EASYLAB controller TCU3
6 Actuators
S Fast-running actuator (3 s)
SD Fast-running actuator (3 s), with digital communication
interface (TROX HPD)
7 Equipment function
Fume cupboard control
With face velocity transducer
FH-VS Fume cupboard control – control strategy based on face
velocity (for face velocity transducer)
With face velocity transducer and sash distance sensor
FH-VD Fume cupboard control – optimised control strategy
based on face velocity (for face velocity transducer + sash
distance sensor)
With sash distance sensor
FH-DS Fume cupboard control – linear control strategy (with
sash distance sensor)
FH-DV Fume cupboard control – safety optimised control
strategy (with sash distance sensor)
With switch contacts (provided by the client) for switching steps
FH-2P Fume cupboard control – 2 switching steps (for one
switch contact, provided by the client)
FH-3P Fume cupboard control – 3 switching steps (for two switch
contacts, provided by the client)
Without signalling
FH-F Fume cupboard control - constant value mode, one
setpoint value (no external switch contact)
8 Expansion modules
Option 1: Supply voltage
No entry: 24 V AC/DC supply
T with EM-TRF for 230 V AC mains supply
U with EM-TRF-USV (including battery pack) for uninterruptible
230 V AC power supply (UPS)
Option 2: Digital communication interface
No entry: none
B with EM-BAC-MOD for BACnet MS/TP
M with EM-BAC-MOD for Modbus RTU
I with EM-IP for BACnet IP, Modbus IP and web server
R with EM-IP (including real time clock, RTC) for BACnet IP,
Modbus IP and web server
Option 3: Automatic zero-point adjustment
No entry: none
Z with EM-AUTOZERO, solenoid valve for automatic zero point
correction
Option 4: Lighting

BE-SEG-02 OLED-Display
CP-TOUCH-4.3 Touch control panel with 4.3"
Order example: TVRK/200/ELAB/S/FH-2P/TZ/600/1200
Duct connection Spigot
Nominal size 200 mm
Attachments (control components) EASYLAB controller TCU3 with fast-running actuator
Actuator Fast-running actuator (3 s)
Equipment function Two switching steps
Expansion module
With expansion module EM-TRF,
transformer for 230 V AC supply
With expansion module EM-AUTOZERO,
solenoid valve for automatic zero point correction
Operating values qvmin = 600 m³/h
qvmax = 1200 m³/h
15 PD-11/2024 - DE/en
TVRKProduct data sheet
▪
▪
▪
▪
VAV terminal unit for the control of variable air volume flow rates
Spigot to make connections to the ducting
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VAV terminal unit for variable volume flow control
With flanges to make detachable connections to the ductwork
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Material
</p>
Order code detail Part Material
–
Casing
Plastic, polypropylene (PPs), flame resistant
Effective pressure sensor
Variants
VAV terminal unit, variant TVRK
VAV terminal unit, variant TVRK-FL
16 PD-11/2024 - DE/en
TVRKProduct data sheet
Order code detail Part Material
Damper blade
Damper blade seal Chloroprene rubber (CR)
Shaft Stainless steel, material no. 1.4104
Plain bearings Plastic, polypropylene (PPs), flame resistant
Order code detail Part Material
FL Flange Plastic, polypropylene (PPs), flame resistant
Order code detail Part Material
GK
Matching flange Plastic, polypropylene (PPs), flame resistant
Seal Rubber, EPDM
17 PD-11/2024 - DE/en
TVRKProduct data sheet
Terminal unit (TVRK, nominal sizes 125 – 200)...
H
₃
B₃L
Ø
D
Terminal unit (TVRK, nominal sizes 250 – 400)...
H
₃
Ø
D
L B₃
Dimensions and weights of TVRK
Dimensions and weight
Notes: Length L depends on the nominal size. Only one of the suitable control components is shown. For exact dimensions see the
section 'Space required for commissioning and maintenance'.
Notes: Length L depends on the nominal size. Only one of the suitable control components is shown. For exact dimensions see the
section 'Space required for commissioning and maintenance'.
18 PD-11/2024 - DE/en
TVRKProduct data sheet
NG L ∅D B₃ H₃ kg